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BISCAYNE BAY

NEW 4' WIDE GATE WITH
PANIC HARDWARE.
240 PERSON CAPACITY.

MAINTAIN CLEAR
EGRESS PATH DURING
CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE TEMP. FENCE WITH
EXIT ONLY GATE TO KEEP
GUESTS FROM ENTERING.
PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE
AND DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE.
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3 N4~ WIDE GATE WITH

PANIC HARDWARE
FROM PHASE 1.

240 PERSON CAPACITY.
<
OCCUPANT | REQUIRED
AR PHASE 2 WORK.
LOCATION LOAD EXIT WIDTH COMMENTS SEESHEST T B EOR WL
POOL AND DECK 190 38" |OCCUPANCY LOAD FROM PREVIOUS PERMIT IN MAIN BUILDING.
OUTDOOR DINING 125 25" |OCCUPANCY LOAD FROM CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
BAYSIDE KITCHENS 4 0.8
EAST WING GUEST ROOMS 72 14.4° (15t FLOOR
WEST WING GUEST ROOMS 68 136" [1st FLOOR
TOTALS 459 91,5 |2 EXITS REQUIRED PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR
o D WORK AS
EXITS PROVIDED | 2 EXITS AT 48" EACH. TOTAL 96", 480 PERSON CAPACITY REQUIRED.
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UNOCCUPIED
AREA DURING
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION ON 2nd FLOOR.

AREA OCCUPIED ON 1st FLOOR N
BELOW WITH FULL LIFE SAFETY

SYSTEMS. 1 HOUR FLOOR

SEPARATION PER DETAIL 3/-.

SCALE

MAIN BUILDING THIRD FLOOR PLAN l 1/16"=10"
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SCALE
1/16"=1"-0" | 2

MAIN BUILDING SECOND FLOOR PLAN |

ATTACH TRACK TO CONC. SLAB
W/ X-C 22 PBTH 'HILTI' SHOT
PINS OR EQUAL. MAX EMBED I*

3-5/8", 1-5/8" LEG, 20 GA. STEEL
STUDS AT 16* O.C.

| LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.W.B.
EACH SIDE - FULL HEIGHT WALL
PARTITION TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

"

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2017 FBC
SECTION 7i6.

1 MTL STUD

| __———R-I3BATT

AN INSULATION
ATTACH -
AoTron 5/8" TYPE *X*
TRACK GYP BD.
TO SLAB W/ FIN. FLR. MATL.
XDNI HILTI . ,\[ PER SCHEDULE

145 SHOTPINS
AT 32" 0L ——

- CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB
\ N |

NON-BEARING WALL

ASSEMBLY RATING: | HOUR (UL
DESIGN NO. U419) WHERE NOTED

System No. C-AJ-1041

(Formerly System No. 283)

F Rating — 2 Hr
T Rating — 0 Hr
e

O
SECAA

1 Floor or Wall Assembly — Min 3-1/4 m _tiuck reinforced lightwerght
or normal weight (100-150 pef) concrete. Wali may also be constructed
of any UL Classified Concrete Blocks*. Max diam of opeming 1s 6 in.
See Concrete Blocks (CAZT) category in the Fire Resistance Directory for
names of manufacturers.

2 Through Penetrants — One metallic prpe, conduit or tubing to be cen-
tered within the firestop system. A nom annular space of 3/4 in 15
required within the firestop system. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be nig-
1dly supported on both sides of floor or wall assembly The following
types and stzes of metallic pipes, conduits or tubing may be used.

A. Steel Pipe— Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 5 (or
heavier) steel pipe

B Conduit— Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic
tubing or steel conduit.

3 Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Putty — M 3-1/4 n. thuckness of
£l material apphed withun the annulus, flush with both surfaces of
floor or wall

EGS NELSON FIRESTOP —Type FSP Putty

*Bearing the UL Classificaion Mark
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NEW INFLOOR RADIANT HEATING SYSTEM
NEW DOW STYROFOAM - RS

1/2° 8 LK.
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DETAIL FROM PREVIOUS PERMIT DRAWINGS
3 %" THICK CONCRETE PROVIDES 1 HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION PER FBC TABLE 721.1 (2).
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MAINTAIN CLEAR
EGRESS PATH
DURING
CONSTRUCTION

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS REQUIRED DURING
CCONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS SHALL
BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION
CODE FBC 90321

REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DESIGN FOR CONSTRUCTION AND FOR THE BUILDING REMODEL.

FIRE PROTFCTION DRAWINGS TO INCLUDE LOCATION OF ISOLATION
VALVE CONNECTED TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, ALLOWING
MODIFICATIONS IN CONSTRUCTION AREA WHILE REMAINING BUILDING
FIRE PROTECTION IS FUNCTIONAL

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC
906 AND NFPA 10

NOTE TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM ANY OCGUPIABLE SPACE TO AN EXIT
OR EXIT DISCHARGE DOES NOT EXCEED 250 FOR R-1 OCCUPANCY,
AND 300, FOR B OCCUPANCY, IN COMPLIANCE WITH FBC TABLE 1017 2

NOTES

40 lsland Ave
Miami Beach
Florida 33139

THE USE OF THESE DESIGNS , DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS, AND/OR CALCULATIONS IS RESTRICTED
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